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2018 — April Intake

City of Las Cruces

Dona Ana County 196 224 5 425
Anthony, NM 19 19 0 38
Hatch, NM 0 0 0 0
Sunland Park, NM 0 0 0 0
Other/ Unknown 0 5 0 5

Total Intake Dogs-433 Cats-393 Others-11 837



2018 — April Qutcomes

Adoptions 112
Reclaimed 84 25 2 109
Rescued 185 196 0 381
39 22 0 61
Euthanized
9.0% 5.6% 0% 7.3%

Live Release Rate 90.7% 91.9% 100% 91.2%




2018 — April Licensing

PetData — Malil 91
PetData — Online 21
ASCMV — City 207
ASCMV — County 133

Total For the Month 452




Preliminary May 2018 Numbers

e Total Intake: ~860
e Adoptions: ~110
e Reclaimed: ~85
e Rescued: ~360
e Euthanized: ~125
e Euth-Rate: ~14.5%

e Live Release Rate ~81..6%



VOLUNTEERS






VOLUNTEERS

May Volunteer Hours: 364
Total Volunteers: 235

e ASCMV Cats/Laundry

e ASCMV Dog Enrichment

e Farmers/PetCo Adoptions

e Other Offsite Adoption Events

(Petsmart, Sportsman’s Warehouse)

47
23
75
60



VOLUNTEERS (cont)

e Pets Barn/PetCo Cat Care Teams
e County Cats
e Photography Teams

/1
40
48



VOLUNTEERS (cont)

e Fosters:

Currently 2_7fami|ies with ﬂanimals.

e Surrender to Foster:

Currently §fami|ies with Qanimals.
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EDUCATIONAL
INITIATIVES
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Community Outreach

Public Visitors to the Shelter
May 2018

Grand Total: 2,452
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» Adoption Office:

e To Adopt-

e Just Looking-

e Medical-

e Other-

e No Reason Given-

1,146

261
669
180
20
16
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* Reclaim/Intake Office:

e Looking for Missing Pet-
e Found a Stray Animal-

e Owner Surrender-

e Pet License-

e Rescue Organization-

e Euthanasia/Cremation-

e Medical-

e Other-

e No Reason Given-

1,306

550
175
50
93
42
22
200
159
15
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COmm un |t_v OUtreaCh (continued)

» 101GOLD, Magic105, ZIA Country 99.5
» Wilson-Binkley Advertising Campaign
 Dog Cruces Magazine
 American Classifieds
* DACHS Senior Program —

May: 1 Dog 7 Cats
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SPAY /| NEUTER
INITIATIVES
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179 Animals in the

Foster-to-Adopt
Program.
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Affordable Surgeries in May 2018 = 154

® ® ® ® ®

General Public

Uncaged Paws
Cherished K-9’s

APA Grant

Community Cat Program

64
5
A4

22

59
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Total Surgeries In May 2018

Public 154 | |
Including: 4 Cryptorchid
Adoptive 60 14 Pregnant
1 Prolapse
Shelter 92 1 Mass Removal

3 Leg Amputations

Total 306
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