# ASCMV Director's Report



**Clint Thacker Executive Director** 

June 14, 2018

#### 2018 – April Intake

City	Dogs	Cats	Others	Total
City of Las Cruces	218	145	6	369
Doña Ana County	196	224	5	425
Anthony, NM	19	19	0	38
Hatch, NM	0	0	0	0
Sunland Park, NM	0	0	0	0
Other/ Unknown	0	5	0	5
Total Intake	Dogs-433	Cats-393	Others-11	837

#### 2018 - April Outcomes

Outcome Type	Dogs	Cats	Others	Total
<u>Adoptions</u>	112	30	1	143
<u>Reclaimed</u>	84	25	2	109
Rescued	185	196	0	381
Futhonized	39	22	0	61
Euthanized	9.0%	5.6%	0%	7.3%
Live Release Rate	90.7%	91.9%	100%	91.2%

#### 2018 – April Licensing

How	# of Licenses
PetData – Mail	91
PetData – Online	21
ASCMV – City	207
ASCMV – County	133
Total For the Month	452

#### Preliminary May 2018 Numbers

<u> </u>	Total	Intake:

Adoptions:

Reclaimed:

• Rescued:

• Euthanized:

• Euth-Rate:

Live Release Rate

~860

~110

~85

~360

~125

~14.5%

~81.6%

### VOLUNTEERS



#### **VOLUNTEERS**

### May Volunteer Hours: 364 Total Volunteers: 235

	ASCMV Cats/Laundry	47
•	ASCMV Dog Enrichment	23
	Farmers/PetCo Adoptions	75
•	Other Offsite Adoption Events	60
	(Petsmart, Sportsman's Warehouse)	

#### VOLUNTEERS (CONT.)

•	Pets Barn/PetCo Cat Care Teams	71
•	County Cats	40
•	Photography Teams	48

#### VOLUNTEERS (CONT.)

• Fosters:

Currently **27** families with **54** animals.

Surrender to Foster:

Currently 5 families with 6 animals.



## EDUCATIONAL INITIATIVES

#### **Community Outreach**

Public Visitors to the Shelter May 2018

Grand Total:

2,452

• Adoption Office:		1,146
	• To Adopt-	261
	<ul> <li>Just Looking-</li> </ul>	669
	• Medical-	180
	• Other-	20
	<ul> <li>No Reason Given-</li> </ul>	16

• Reclaim/Intake Office:	1,306
<ul> <li>Looking for Missing Pet-</li> </ul>	550
<ul> <li>Found a Stray Animal-</li> </ul>	175
<ul> <li>Owner Surrender-</li> </ul>	50
<ul> <li>Pet License-</li> </ul>	93
<ul> <li>Rescue Organization-</li> </ul>	42
<ul> <li>Euthanasia/Cremation-</li> </ul>	22
<ul> <li>Medical-</li> </ul>	200
• Other-	159
<ul> <li>No Reason Given-</li> </ul>	15

#### Community Outreach (continued)

- 101GOLD, Magic105, ZIA Country 99.5
- Wilson-Binkley Advertising Campaign
- Dog Cruces Magazine
- American Classifieds
- DACHS Senior Program –

May: 1 Dog 7 Cats

## SPAY/NEUTER INITIATIVES

# 179 Animals in the Foster-to-Adopt Program.

#### Affordable Surgeries in May 2018 = 154

<b>O</b>	General Public	64
•	Uncaged Paws	5
	Cherished K-9's	4
•	APA Grant	22
•	Community Cat Program	59

#### **Total Surgeries In May 2018**

Public 154

Adoptive 60

Shelter 92

Total 306

Including: 4 Cryptorchid

14 Pregnant

1 Prolapse

1 Mass Removal

3 Leg Amputations

